

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14456 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional facts/ urging grounds)

SARVESH KUMAR GUPTA ...PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
M/S. KAPOOR STUDIO ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.”

There is sole respondent in this matter. Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 20.03.2015, when the following Order was passed:

“The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has filed on 31.03.2015 Counter Affidavit along with an application for permission to file additional facts/ urging grounds and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2. (Copy circulated herewith)

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocate
Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR