

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14456 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. KAPOOR STUDIO

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit is furnished to her on 31.03.2015. Hence, she seeks adjournment so as to enable her to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20.07.2015 filed the Rejoinder Affidavit with permission of the Hon'ble Court and copies of the same have been included in SLP Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 M/s Manjo Swarup, Advocate

2 Mr. S.K Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR