

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 10551/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2016 in CMWP No. 21845/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S KAPOOR STUDIO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.
for Manoj Swarup and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, time till 31st December, 2017 is granted to vacate the suit premises subject to filing usual undertaking in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today, stating that the petitioner shall not create any third party rights, will clear all the

rent/dues in the meanwhile and will peacefully vacate and hand over the possession of the suit premises concerned on or before 31st December, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR